

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3512-3513/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2005 in CRLA No. 175/2002  
& CRLA No. 195/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANTU SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,bail and office report )

Date: 23/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv. for  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks  
adjournment stating that the arguing counsel is in the  
hospital.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master